|                    | orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) 06 - 14<br>MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECC   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO<br><u>nited States Patent and Traden</u><br>T   |                    |
|--------------------|---|---|--------------------|
|                    |   |   |                    |
|                    | To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please   | 20418<br>e record the attached documents or the new address(es) belog.  |                    |
| i<br>G             | . Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):<br>Myung Yeol Chang   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)<br>Name: Tiger Company Ltd.   | 0 U.S PT<br>147753 |
|                    | xecution Date: June 3, 2005   | Internal Address:   | 1/                 |
| /v L               | dditional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  |   |                    |
| 0,                 | <ul> <li>Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> <li>Government Interest Assignment</li> </ul> | Street Address: 240-20 Ssangdong-ri, Chowol-<br>Gwangju-si<br>City: Gyeonggi-do   | Myeon              |
|                    | <ul> <li>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>   | State:  |                    |
|                    |   | Country: Korea Zip: 464-861<br>Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   | 🖾 No               |
| 4                  | Application or patent number(s):  | nent is being filed together with a new application   |                    |
|                    | A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)  |                    |
|                    |   |   |                    |
|                    | Additional numbers atta   |   |                    |
| 5                  | Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br>concerning this document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents invo  |                    |
| N                  | lame: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF  | <b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.0</u>  | <u>0</u>           |
| l li               | nternal Address:  | Authorized to be charged by credit card   |                    |
|                    |   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |                    |
| s                  | Street Address: <u>Gateway Tower West</u>   |   |                    |
|                    | 15 West South Temple, Suite 900   | <ul> <li>None required (government interest not affecti</li> <li>8. Payment Information</li> </ul>                        |                    |
|                    | City: <u>Salt Lake City</u>   |   |                    |
|                    | State: Utah Zip: 84101  | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1032  |                    |
|                    | Phone Number: <u>801-537-1700</u>   | Expiration Date 09/2006   |                    |
| 1                  | Fax Number: 801-537-1799  | <ul> <li>b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-0763</u> (for instance<br/>there is a deficiency in the enclosed fee)</li> </ul> | es where           |
|                    | Email Address:  | Authorized User Name Evan R. Witt   |                    |
| F                  | DO NOT USE  |   |                    |
| 9                  | . Signature:  | June 8, 2005  | _                  |
|                    | Evan R. Witt<br>Name of Person Signing  | Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2   |                    |
| LO/2005<br>FC:8021 | Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet<br>Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of t<br>EHAILE1 00000088 11147753                                  | should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:  |                    |
|                    | /   |   |                    |

-

PATENT REEL: 016675 FRAME: 0465

;

÷

| ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION   | Docket Number (Optional)<br>2566.2.48  |
|---|--|
| <ul> <li>I/We, <u>CHANG, Myung Yeal</u>, whose residence and post of name, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented of <u>INDUCTION HEATING PAN</u>.</li> <li>for which an application for a United States Patent No</li></ul> | ertain new and useful improvements in <u>AN</u><br>was filed on, Serial<br>was executed on <u>June 3, 2005</u> , and<br>a corporation of <u>Republic of Korea</u> ,<br><u>40-20 Ssangdong-II, Chowol-myeon</u> ,<br>destrous of acquiring the entire right, title<br>dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is<br>deration, We/I, the applicant, by these<br>gnee the full and exclusive right to the<br>it, title and interest in and to any and all<br>ed States. We/I hereby authorize and<br>rks to issue said United States Patent<br>st in and to the same, for his sole use<br>representatives, to the full end of the |
| been held by me had this assignment and sale not be<br>Executed this <u>3<sup>rd</sup></u> day of <u>June</u> , 2005, at <u>Seoul. Re</u>   |  |
| Many Leal MANG<br>Name: CHANG, Myung Yeol<br>Address: 103-701 Woolim Pureun Apt., 61-1 Daessangny<br>Gyeonggi-do 464-716, Republic of Korea   | eong-fl, Chowol-myeon, Gwangju-si  |
| Name:<br>Address:   |  |
|   |  |

## PATENT REEL: 016675 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 06/08/2005